
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Morrell to Reengrossed House Bill No. 62 by Representative Jackson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 5, line 8, after ""cost price"" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 9 in
3 its entirety, and on line 10, delete "a political subdivision"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 5, lines 19 and 20 delete "~~and any political subdivision whose boundaries are~~
6 ~~coterminous with the state~~" and insert "and any political subdivision whose
7 boundaries are coterminous with the state"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 15, lines 14 "and 15, delete "under R.S. 47:302, 321 and 331"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 32, line 4, after "Sales price" delete the remainder of the line and on line 5
12 delete "under R.S. 47: 302, 321, and 331"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 32, line 7, after "contrary," delete the remainder of the line and delete line
15 8 in its entirety and insert "for purposes of state and"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 6

17 On page 59, delete line 25 and line 26 delete "and 331, and those of any political
18 subdivision this" and insert "This"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 7

20 On page 65, line 2 "321,"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 8

22 On page 65, line 7 "321,"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 9

24 On page 65, lines 17 and 18, delete "under R.S. 47:302, 321, and 331"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 10

26 On page 65, line 24 "321,"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 11

1 On page 67, line 24 and 25, delete "~~taxing authorities~~ the state under R.S. 47:302,
2 321, and 331 and any sales and use tax imposed by a political subdivision" and insert
3 "taxing authorities"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 12

5 On page 68, line 28, delete "321,"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 13

7 On page 69, line 18, delete "321,"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 14

9 On page 69, line 28, delete "321,"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 15

11 On page 70, line 20, delete "321,"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 16

13 On page 71 before line 16 insert

14 E.(1) The sales and use tax imposed by the state of Louisiana under R.S.
15 47:302, 321 and 331 or any of its local political subdivisions or statewide taxing
16 authorities shall not apply to rail rolling stock sold or leased in this state.

17 (2) The sales and use tax imposed by the state of Louisiana under R.S. 47:302,
18 321 and 331 or statewide taxing authorities shall not apply to parts or services used
19 in the fabrication, modification, or repair of rail rolling stock. A political subdivision
20 may, by ordinance, provide that sales and use tax imposed by the political subdivision
21 shall not apply to parts or service used in the fabrication, modification, or repair of
22 rail rolling stock.

23 AMENDMENT NO. 17

24 On page 71, lines 23 and 24, delete "~~or~~ under R.S. 47:302, 321, and 331 or by" and
25 insert "or"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 18

27 On page 76, line 29, after "provisions of" delete the remainder of the line

28 AMENDMENT NO. 19

29 On page 76, delete line 1 in its entirety and on line 2 delete "321, and 331"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 20

31 On page 75 line 29 after provisions insert "of this Chapter and under the provisions
32 of

33 Chapter 2-A and Chapter 2-B of the Subtitle II of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of

34 1950 excluding the sales tax levied pursuant to R.S. 47:321.1"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 21

2 On page 70 line 14 delete "47:301(3)(i)" and insert "47:301(3)(e)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 22

4 On page 81 after line 2 insert

5 "(46) Sales Of Materials For Further Processing as provided in R.S.
6 47:301(10)(c)(i)(aa)

7 (47) Purchases, Use, And Lease Of Manufacturing Machinery And Equipment as
8 provided in R.S. 47:301(3)(i), (13)(k) and (28)(a)

9 (48) Transactions In Interstate Commerce And Tangible Personal Property Imported
10 Into This State, Or Produced Or Manufactured In This State, For Export as provided
11 in R.S. 47:305(E)

12 (49) Any Advertising Service Rendered By an Advertising Business as provided in
13 R.S. 47:302(D)

14 (50) Factory built homes for the 54% of retail sales price of new factory built home
15 excluded from the definition of tangible personal property and each subsequent resale
16 of a factory built home as provided in R.S. 47:301(A)(16)(g)iv."